Item 3-16,100 pounds of miscellaneous iron 
or steel, in olace. 

Item 4-1 recess in bulkhead wall, including 
cutting holes for expansion bolts. 

Item 5-1 cubic yard of concrete (Class "A"). 
The time allowed for completing the repair to 

barrel sewer will be one hundred and seventy-
five (175) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Seventy-five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall be 
five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security.  

NO. 3. FOR THE REPAIRS TO BARREL